The tables below summarise the pre-tax sensitivity of financial assets and financial liabilities to changes in two risk variables, interest rate
and currency risks. The sensitivity to interest rate movements models the impact of a 1% parallel movement, both up and down, in the yield
curve on fair values and earnings.

Fair value sensitivity assesses whether changes in the fair value impact the net profit (for example, financial assets held for trading) or
equity (for example, available for sale assets and cash flow hedges) only; market values are used as the basis for this calculation.

Earnings sensitivity calculates the impact on net profit for the previous year of a 1% movement in interest rate based upon financial assets
and liabilities that have re-priced over the previous year that were held at the reporting date.

The sensitivity to currency movements models the impact on net profit of a 10% movement, both up and down, in the New Zealand Dollar
relative to all currencies where Kiwibank held a material exposure at the reporting date. Any changes in the value of financial assets and
financial liabilities due to currency movements are considered to impact the net profit and, therefore, equity equally.

The Banking Group Interest rate risk – Fair value

30 June 2015

Dollars in millions
Carrying
amounts

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 492 - - - -

Due from other financial institutions 194 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 96 3 (3) 3 (3)

Available-for-sale assets 1,222 - - 25 (24)

Loans and advances 15,598 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 480 329 (315) 343 (329)

Due from NZP related parties 77 - - - -

Other financial assets 10 - - - -

Total financial assets 18,169 332 (318) 371 (356)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions (325) - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings (13,740) - - - -

Derivative financial instruments (475) (295) 283 (401) 387

Debt securities issued (2,397) (34) 32 (34) 32

Subordinated debt (255) (3) 3 (3) 3

Due to NZP related parties (6) - - - -

Other financial liabilities (58) - - - -

Total financial liabilities (17,256) (332) 318 (438) 422

Notes to the financial
statements continued

78Kiwibank Limited

34.	 Sensitivity analysis continued

The Banking Group Interest rate risk – Earnings

30 June 2015

Dollars in millions
Carrying
amounts

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 492 (5) 5 (5) 5

Due from other financial institutions 194 (2) 2 (2) 2

Financial assets held for trading 96 (1) 1 (1) 1

Available-for-sale assets 1,222 (10) 10 (10) 10

Loans and advances 15,598 (110) 110 (110) 110

Derivative financial instruments 480 69 (69) 69 (69)

Due from NZP related parties 77 - - - -

Other financial assets 10 - - - -

Total financial assets 18,169 (59) 59 (59) 59

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions (325) 3 (3) 3 (3)

Deposits and other borrowings (13,740) 120 (120) 120 (120)

Derivative financial instruments (475) (104) 104 (104) 104

Debt securities issued (2,397) 16 (16) 16 (16)

Subordinated debt (255) - - - -

Due to NZP related parties (6) - - - -

Other financial liabilities (58) - - - -

Total financial liabilities (17,256) 35 (35) 35 (35)

Notes to the financial
statements continued

79Kiwibank Limited

34.	 Sensitivity analysis continued

The Banking Group Currency risk

30 June 2015

Dollars in millions
Carrying
amounts

-10% +10% -10% +10%

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 492 7 (6) 7 (6)

Due from other financial institutions 194 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 96 - - - -

Available-for-sale assets 1,222 - - - -

Loans and advances 15,598 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 480 133 (121) 133 (121)

Due from NZP related parties 77 - - - -

Other financial assets 10 - - - -

Total financial assets 18,169 140 (127) 140 (127)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions (325) - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings (13,740) (10) 9 (10) 9

Derivative financial instruments (475) - - - -

Debt securities issued (2,397) (129) 117 (129) 117

Subordinated debt (255) - - - -

Due to NZP related parties (6) - - - -

Other financial liabilities (58) - - - -

Total financial liabilities (17,256) (139) 126 (139) 126

Notes to the financial
statements continued

80Kiwibank Limited

34.	 Sensitivity analysis continued

Kiwibank Limited Interest rate risk – Fair value

30 June 2015

Dollars in millions
Carrying
amounts

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 492 - - - -

Due from other financial institutions 194 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 96 3 (3) 3 (3)

Available-for-sale assets 1,222 - - 25 (24)

Loans and advances 15,528 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 480 329 (315) 343 (329)

Due from NZP related parties 1,103 - - - -

Other financial assets 10 - - - -

Total financial assets 19,125 332 (318) 371 (356)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions (325) - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings (13,741) - - - -

Derivative financial instruments (535) (309) 297 (415) 400

Debt securities issued (2,397) (34) 32 (34) 32

Subordinated debt (402) (3) 3 (3) 3

Due to NZP related parties (924) - - - -

Other financial liabilities (58) - - - -

Total financial liabilities (18,382) (346) 332 (452) 435

Notes to the financial
statements continued

81Kiwibank Limited

34.	 Sensitivity analysis continued

Kiwibank Limited Interest rate risk – Earnings

30 June 2015

Dollars in millions
Carrying
amounts

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 492 (5) 5 (5) 5

Due from other financial institutions 194 (2) 2 (2) 2

Financial assets held for trading 96 (1) 1 (1) 1

Available-for-sale assets 1,222 (10) 10 (10) 10

Loans and advances 15,528 (109) 109 (109) 109

Derivative financial instruments 480 69 (69) 69 (69)

Due from NZP related parties 1,103 (8) 8 (8) 8

Other financial assets 10 - - - -

Total financial assets 19,125 (66) 66 (66) 66

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions (325) 3 (3) 3 (3)

Deposits and other borrowings (13,741) 120 (120) 120 (120)

Derivative financial instruments (535) (106) 106 (106) 106

Debt securities issued (2,397) 16 (16) 16 (16)

Subordinated debt (402) 2 (2) 2 (2)

Due to NZP related parties (924) 9 (9) 9 (9)

Other financial liabilities (58) - - - -

Total financial liabilities (18,382) 44 (44) 44 (44)

Notes to the financial
statements continued

82Kiwibank Limited

34.	 Sensitivity analysis continued

Kiwibank Limited Currency risk

30 June 2015

Dollars in millions
Carrying
amounts

-10% +10% -10% +10%

Net profit Net profit Equity Equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 492 7 (6) 7 (6)

Due from other financial institutions 194 - - - -

Financial assets held for trading 96 - - - -

Available-for-sale assets 1,222 - - - -

Loans and advances 15,528 - - - -

Derivative financial instruments 480 133 (121) 133 (121)

Due from NZP related parties 1,103 25 (23) 25 (23)

Other financial assets 10 - - - -

Total financial assets 19,125 165 (150) 165 (150)

Financial liabilities

Due to other financial institutions (325) - - - -

Deposits and other borrowings (13,741) (10) 9 (10) 9

Derivative financial instruments (535) (26) 24 (26) 24

Debt securities issued (2,397) (129) 117 (129) 117

Subordinated debt (402) - - - -

Due to NZP related parties (924) - - - -

Other financial liabilities (58) - - - -

Total financial liabilities (18,382) (165) 150 (165) 150

Notes to the financial
statements continued

83Kiwibank Limited

34.	 Sensitivity analysis continued

The Banking Group Interest rate risk – Fair value